

CNR No: PBROA10012492018

CIS No: CHI/240/2018

PUNJAB STATE VS Sukhdev Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Mukul Gupta, APP for the State.
Accused, Nand Singh and on bail.
Sh. P.K. Acharaya Advocate for the accused Sukhdev Singh
and Surjit Singh.
Accused Gurdit Singh absent.

The learned counsel for accused Sukhdev Singh and Surjit Singh has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused for today. Heard. The said application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and accused Sukhdev Singh and Surjit Singh are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Accused Gurdit Singh is absent without any intimation. In the interest of justice, let, notice be issued to accused Gurdit Singh for **09.10.2024**.

Statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC not recorded. On request, the case is adjourned for recording the statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 07.10.2024
Ashish Kumar Steno-III

(Gurpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class/APS
UID NO . PB00406